



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9546/2024

RITIK SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Astha and Ms. Megha Singh,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with S.I.
Hariom, P.S. Cyber West.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.03.2025**

It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 06.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2025

aj