



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9546/2024**

RITIK SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Astha (DHCLSC), Ms. Megha
Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP
with SI Jyoti, SI Hariom, PS-Cyber
West.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

No time left.

List on 23.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/lks