



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9546/2024 & CRL.M.A. 9739/2026**

RITIK SHUKLA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

THE STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
along with SI Jyoti and SI Hariom.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

2. Re-notify on 22.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 30, 2026/